

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02014-2585

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2014 In control: City Council

Final action: 4/30/2014

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Drybar

Sponsors: Waguespack, Scott Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2014-2585.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/28/2014	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/2/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

-•ORDINANCE-- -OP^A^r^-

Drybar C-iybur

Acct. No. 384732 - 1 ." '.:•.: ¹ v:. : ■!■:■ •"... • 1

Permit No. 1110405 '■'(■ <u-I ' I . ■ 1 iCKG5

Se /r Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago: 1 t < r r = <;

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Drybar, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and(.use:onei(i1i)<sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way-attached to its premises known as 1:611 N. Sheffield Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Sheffield: t

One (1) at four point five (4.5) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and thirteen point zero eight (13.08) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1110405 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

File #: O2014-2585, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Scott Waguespack 32^{na} Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 4)



6SD Fargo Avenue Elk Grove, IL 60QO7 P: S47.364.B60D F 8

F 847 364 06OO

Client

address:

1611 North Sheffield Ave. -Chicago, IL 60614

Tax/E-mai

[~] APPROVED AS IO [~] APPROVED WITH INDICATED CHANGES

ELEVATION

MASONRY ANCHOR(9) FOR MOUNTING TO -WALL

t~1_5"

I-I- 3.0"

NOTE: 1 - 20 AMP CIRCUIT REQUIRED MANUFACTURING! 8 FABRICATION LEAD TIMED TAKE GFTCCT ONCE FINAL ARTWORK IO APPRO

NOTE: 1 - 20 AMP CIRCUIT REQUIRED

MANUFACTURINGS & FABRICATION LEAD THIED TAKE CFTCCT ONCE FINAL ARTWORK IO APPROVCO AND ANT CUSTOMER SUPPLIED PILES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. ANY CHANGED OR DELAY IN CUSTOMER PROVIDED FILED MAY DELAY THE COMPLETION DATE OF THIS PROJECT

UAriUMCNTS & I'LANO IX<JL.UIIVIL MHUMCHI r or 6BQ LICSICIN, INC

l'oo.irxT & miAU nor be ustu, uisillosco uh RL»*rjoDuccr> in whole aw in part fur any

TTTUTTE
422u

FAUHICATED PAINTED ALUMINUM LETTERS
ILLUMINATION:
WHITE LED 4ALO UT ILLUMINATION
MOUNTING:

STUD MOUNTED W/ 1 5 SPACERS

1611 NORTH SHEFFIELD AVE CHICAGO, IL 60614

SC*LC

AS MOT ED 10^K3

OrtbiirjCtocn.jo^OS) 161 ^_KEVI5IOI 10?.

; Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection $\begin{tabular}{ll} ijl & Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit \\ \end{tabular}$

••'.y City Hail-121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 •• ';.. H312V74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY)

04/02/2014

Alderman Scott Waguespack

Ward # 32 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for Drybar, adjacent to the premises known as 1611 N. Sheffield Ave..

FACE:

Dear Alderman Scott Waguespack:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

File #: O2014-2585, Version: 1				
If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.				
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection				